Brown”), submitted a proposal to provide Insurance Broker services; and 

WHEREAS, two other companies declined to submit proposals; and  

WHEREAS, the Board finds the fee structure submitted by Brown & Brown in its 

proposal to be favorable, guarantee a flat amount of $96,000.00 (Ninety-Six Thousand 

Dollars) per year for three years; and 

WHEREAS, based on the positive reputation of Brown & Brown and the fee structure, 

the Board desires to award an Insurance Broker contract to Brown & Brown; and 

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 18A:18A-5(a) (10) authorizes the Board to award a contract for

[...]

WHEREAS, the Board accepted proposals on June 1, 2018 at 4:00 PM in the Board 

of Education Offices, and Two companies submitted proposals to do the project, one 

declined to provide a proposal; and 

WHEREAS, the Board finds the fee structure submitted by Absolute Fence in its 

proposal to be favorable $38,750.00 (Thirty-Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty 

Dollars); and 

WHEREAS, based on the technical criteria, and the fee structure, the Board desires to 

award a contract for services to Absolute Fence, Inc.; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Absolute Fence having offices located 

at 535 Ryerson Rd., Lincoln Park NJ 07035, shall be approved to do the project.